FORM PTO-1595	02-09-2001	OVI	ER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(REV. 6-93) OMB No. 07\651-0011		LY	Yeatent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings⇔	101609543	rka: Dlagge rage			
To the Honorable Commissioner of patents and Trademar 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Iris PECKER Israel VLODAVSKY		2. Name a Name: <u>In</u> s	nd address of receiving party(ies) sight Strategy And Marketing Ltd		
Tuvia PERETS	Yael FRIEDMAN Tuvia PERETS		Street Address: P.O. Box 2128		
Additional name(s) of conve ☐ Yes ☑ No	eying party(ies) attached?	City: Rehovot State: ISRAEL ZIP:16 121			
3. Nature of convey	/ance:	Name: <u>Ha</u>	dasit Medical Research Service		
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger	and Development Ltd. Kiryat Hadassah			
☐ Security	☐ Change of Name		lress: <u>P.O. Box 2000</u>		
☐ Other			alem State: ISRAEL ZIP:91 120		
Execution Date: <u>Jan</u>	. 7/9/10 2001	Additional nam	ne(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No		
4. Application numb	er(s) or patent numb	er(s):			
If this document	is being filed togethe	r with a nev	w application, the execution		
date of the appli	cation is: <u>Jan. 7/9/10</u>	2001			
A. Patent Applica	ation No.(s)	В.	Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached? ロ Yes 図 No					
5. Name an address of	of party to whom corresp	pondence	6. Total number of applications and		
concerning document should be mailed:			patents involved: $oldsymbol{1}$		
Name:	SOL SHEINBEIN	<u> </u>			
Internal Address:_	c/o ANTHONY CAST	ORINA	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40_		
	SUITE 207		☐ Enclosed		
Street Address: 2001 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY.		VIS HWY.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
City: ARLINGTON State: VIRGINIA ZIP: 2		ZIP: 22202	8. Deposit Account number: 50-1407 (Attach duplicate copy of this page If paying by deposit account)		
7/2001 DBYRNE 00000222 501407 09759200 NOT USE THIS SPACE C:581 40.00 CH					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Sol Sheinbein Name of Person Signing Signature Name of Person Signing Signature Name of Person Signing					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:					

PATENT REEL: 011492 FRAME: 0932

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Iris PECKER Israel VLODAVSKY Yael FRIEDMAN Tuvia PERETS 42 Wolfson Street, 75 203 Rishon LeZion, Israel 34 Arbel Street, 90 805 Mevaseret Zion, Israel 3 Aluf Shimoni Street, 92504 Jerusalem, Israel 12 Hamavdil Street, 52 562 Ramat Gan, Israel

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

Insight Strategy & Marketing Ltd. P.O. Box 2128 Rabin Science Park

Rabin Science Park
76 121 Rehovot, Israel

and

Hadasit Medical Research Services and Development Ltd.

Kiryat Hadassah P. O. Box 12000 91 120 Jerusalem, Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled:

HEPARANSE SPECIFIC MOLECULAR PROBES AND THEIR USE IN RESEARCH AND MEDICAL APPLICATIONS

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

New Patent Application to be filed in the USA identified as Attorney Docket No. 00/21505, and executed the same date as this assignment.

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

In Pecker	Israel VLODAVSKY	Yael FRIEDMAN	Thin Penty Tuvia PERETS
Date: 10.1.0/	Date:	Date:	Date: 10/01/2001

PATENT REEL: 011492 FRAME: 0933

P.2/6

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Iris PECKER
Israel VLODAVSKY
Yael FRIEDMAN
Tuvia PERETS

42 Wolfson Street, 75 203 Rishon LeZion, Israel 34 Arbel Street, 90 805 Mevaseret Zion, Israel 3 Aluf Shimoni Street, 92504 Jerusalem, Israel 12 Hamavdil Street, 52 562 Ramat Gan, Israel

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

Insight Strategy & Marketing Ltd. Ft.O. Box 2128
Itabin Science Park
16 121 Rehovot. Israel

and

Hadasit Medical Research Services and Development Ltd. Kiryat Hadassah

P. O. Box 12000 41 120 Jerusalem, Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled:

HEPARANSE SPIECIFIC MOLECULAR PROBES AND THEIR USE IN RESEARCH AND MEDICAL APPLICATIONS

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

New Patent Application to be filed in the USA identified as Attorney Docket No. 00/21505, and executed the same date as this assignment.

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

	Grael Wednest	 -	
Iris PECKER	Israel VLODAVSKY	Yael FRIEDMAN	Tuvia PERETS
Date:	Date: 100. 7, 2001	Date:	Date:

PATENT

REEL: 011492 FRAME: 0934

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Iris PECKER Israel VLODAVSKY Yael FRIEDMAN Tuvia PERETS 42 Wolfson Street, 75 203 Rishon LeZion, Israel 34 Arbel Street, 90 805 Mevaseret Zion, Israel 3 Aluf Shimoni Street, 92504 Jerusalem, Israel 12 Hamavdil Street, 52 562 Ramat Gan, Israel

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

RECORDED: 01/16/2001

Insight Strategy & Marketing Ltd.
P.O. Box 2128
Rabin Science Park
16 121 Rehovot, Israel

and

Hadasit Medical Research Services and Development Ltd.

Kiryat Hadassah P. O. Box 12000 91 120 Jerusalem, Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled:

HEPARANSE SPECIFIC MOLECULAR PROBES AND THEIR USE IN RESEARCH AND MEDICAL APPLICATIONS

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

New Patent Application to be filed in the USA identified as Attorney Docket No. 00/21505, and executed the same date as this assignment.

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

Iris PECKER	Israel VLODAVSKY	Yaci FRIEDMAN	Tuvia PERETS
Date:	Date:	Date: Jan. 9.2001	Date:

1 _

PATENT

REEL: 011492 FRAME: 0935